Repayment of loan principal (490.0) -

 Payment of financing fees (5.4) -

 Interest paid (24.4) -
 Interest received 0.7 -

Net cash provided by financing activities

778.8

353.3

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents

250.9

186.4

 Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 126.8 -
 Effect of exchange rate fluctuations 3.8 17.6

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period

381.5

204.0

Cash and cash equivalents comprise cash at bank of €842.6m less bank overdrafts of €461.1m (2014: cash at bank of €204.4m, bank overdrafts €nil).

7

Pro Forma As Adjusted Financial Information

(In € millions, except per share data)

The following table reconciles Pro Forma As Adjusted financial information for the three months ended September 30, 2015 to the reported
results of Nomad Foods for such period.

Pro Forma As Adjusted Profit and Loss (unaudited)

Three months ended September 30, 2015

Nomad Foods as

reported for the

three months

ended

September 30,

2015  Adjustments (1)

Nomad Foods Pro

Forma As Adjusted

for the three months

ended September 30,

2015

 €m €m   €m

Net revenue 315.5 -  315.5

Cost of sales (215.1) 2.2 a) (212.9)

Gross profit 100.4 2.2  102.6

Other costs (47.1) -  (47.1)

Operating profit before exceptional items 53.3 2.2  55.5

Exceptional items (16.9) 16.9 b) -

Operating profit after exceptional items 36.4 19.1  55.5

Interest income 0.6 -  0.6

Interest expense (20.6) 5.5 c) (15.1)

Foreign exchange (5.5) 5.5 d) -

Net financing (costs)/income (25.5) 11.0  (14.5)

Profit before tax 10.9 30.1  41.0

Taxation (4.6) (5.4) e) (10.0)

Profit for the period 6.3 24.7  31.0

Earnings per Share

Nomad Foods as

reported for the three

months ended

September 30, 2015

Nomad Foods Pro

Forma As Adjusted

for the three

months ended

September 30, 2015

Profit for the period in € millions   6.3  31.0

Weighted average shares outstanding(2)   170,365,312  170,365,312

Income per share in €   €0.04  €0.18

(1a) Adjustment to remove an acquisition accounting adjustment relating to cashflow hedge accounting.

(1b) Adjustment to remove Exceptional items, which do not have a continuing impact.  See table ‘EBITDA and Pro Forma As Adjusted EBITDA (unaudited)

[…]

Three Months Ended September 30, 2015’ for a detailed list of Exceptional Items.

(1c) Adjustments to eliminate financing costs related to the acquisition of the Iglo Group.

(1d) Adjustment to remove non-cash foreign exchange translation charges.
(1e) Adjustment to add back the tax impact of the adjustments described above and to reflect the applicable effective tax rate.

(2) For both reported and Pro Forma As Adjusted EPS, weighted average shares outstanding includes the Founder Preferred Shares because they are convertible

into ordinary shares at the holder’s option. All shares issued in the period are weighted according to their actual issuance date.

8

The following table reconciles Pro Forma As Adjusted financial information for the three months ended September 30, 2014 to the reported
results of Nomad Foods for such period:

Pro Forma As Adjusted Profit and Loss (unaudited)

Three Months Ended September 30, 2014

Nomad Foods as

reported for the

three months ended

September 30, 2014

Iglo Group as reported

for the three months

ended September 30, 2014 Adjustments (1)

Nomad Foods Pro

Forma As Adjusted

for the three

months ended

September 30, 2014

   €m €m €m   €m

 Net revenue - 344.6 -  344.6

 Cost of sales - (221.3) -  (221.3)

 Gross profit - 123.3 -  123.3

 Other (costs) / income (0.1) (57.4) (0.5) a) (58.0)

Operating profit/(loss) before

exceptional items (0.1) 65.9 (0.5)  65.3

 Exceptional items (0.2) (27.3) 27.5 b) -

Operating profit/(loss) after exceptional

items (0.3) 38.6 27.0  65.3

 Interest income - 0.5 -  0.5

 Interest expense  - (91.7) 76.5 c) (15.2)

 Foreign exchange - (5.8) 5.8 d) -

 Net financing (costs) / income - (97.0) 82.3  (14.7)

 Profit/(loss) before tax (0.3) (58.4) 109.3  50.6

 Taxation - (10.4) (3.8) e) (14.2)

 Profit/(loss) for the period (0.3) (68.8) 105.5  36.4

 Earnings per Share

Nomad Foods as

reported for the

three months

ended September

30, 2014

Nomad Foods Pro

Forma As Adjusted

for the three

months ended

September 30, 2014

 Profit/(loss) for the period in € millions   (0.3)  36.4

 Weighted average shares outstanding(2)   51,360,165  155,463,713

 Income/(Loss) per share in €   (0.01)  0.23

(1a) Adjustment to add back the incremental depreciation on property, plant and equipment fair value uplift recorded as part of purchase price accounting

[…]

(1e) Adjustment to add back the tax impact of the adjustments described above and to reflect the applicable effective tax rate.

 (2) For both reported and Pro Forma As Adjusted EPS, weighted average shares outstanding includes Founder Preferred Shares because they are convertible

into ordinary shares at the holder’s option. Pro Forma As Adjusted weighted average shares assumes all shares issued prior to June 1, 2015 were issued on
1 April 2014. All shares issued subsequent to June 1, 2015 are weighted according to their actual issuance date.

9

The following table reconciles Pro Forma As Adjusted financial information for the nine months ended September 30, 2015 to the reported
results of Nomad Foods for such period:

Pro Forma As Adjusted Profit and Loss (unaudited)

Nine months ended September 30, 2015

Nomad Foods

as reported for

the six months

ended

September 30,

2015

Nomad Foods

as reported for

the three

months ended

March 31, 2015

Iglo Group as

reported

results for the

five months

ended May 31,

2015  Adjustments (1)

Nomad Foods Pro

Forma As

Adjusted for the

nine months ended

September 30,

2015

 €m €m €m €m   €m

Net revenue 418.3 - 640.3 -  1,058.6

Cost of sales (311.0) - (417.9) 29.6 a) (699.3)

Gross profit 107.3 - 222.4 29.6  359.3

Other income/(costs) (414.9) (143.8) (109.5) 491.3 b) (176.9)

Operating profit/(loss) before exceptional

items
(307.6) (143.8) 112.9 520.9  182.4

Exceptional items (37.8) (0.6) (90.3) 128.7 c) -

Operating profit/(loss) after exceptional

items
(345.4) (144.4) 22.6 649.6  182.4

Interest income 1.5  - 2.0 -  3.5

Interest expense (27.7) - (97.3) 79.6 d) (45.4)

Foreign exchange (13.4) - (20.5) 33.9 e) -

Net financing costs (39.6) - (115.8) 113.5  (41.9)

Profit/(loss) before tax (385.0) (144.4) (93.2) 763.1  140.5

Taxation (5.3) - (39.7) 8.9 f) (36.1)

Profit/(loss) for the period (390.3) (144.4) (132.9) 772.0  104.4

 Earnings per Share

Nomad Foods as

reported for the nine

months ended

September 30, 2015

Nomad Foods

Pro Forma As

Adjusted for

the nine

months ended

September 30,

2015

 Profit/(loss) for the period in € millions   (534.7)  104.4

 Weighted average shares outstanding(2)
 103,880,353   160,468,605

 Income/(Loss) per share in €   (5.15)  0.65

(1a) Adjustment to add back the non-cash inventory fair value uplift recorded as part of purchase price accounting for the acquisition of the Iglo Group.

(1b)  Adjustment to add back the incremental depreciation on property, plant and equipment fair value uplift recorded as part of purchase price accounting for

[…]

intercompany interest and to reduce senior debt interest in order to reflect the new debt structure and amount in place as at June 1, 2015.
(1e) Adjustment to remove non-cash foreign exchange translation charges.

(1f) Adjustment to add back the tax impact of the adjustments described above and to reflect the applicable effective tax rate.

(2) For both reported and Pro Forma As Adjusted EPS, weighted average shares outstanding includes the Founder Preferred Shares because they are mandatorily
convertible into ordinary shares. Pro Forma As Adjusted weighted average shares assumes all shares issued prior to June 1, 2015 were issued on 1 April 2014.

All shares issued subsequent to June 1, 2015 are weighted.

10

The following table reconciles Pro Forma As Adjusted financial information for the nine months ended September 30, 2014 to the reported
results of Nomad Foods for such period:

Pro Forma As Adjusted Profit and Loss (unaudited)

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2014

Nomad Foods as

reported for the nine

months ended

September 30, 2014

Iglo Group as reported

for the nine months ended

September 30, 2014 Adjustments (1)

Nomad Foods Pro

Forma As Adjusted

for the nine months

ended September

30, 2014

   €m €m €m   €m

 Net revenue - 1,105.8 -  1,105.8

 Cost of sales - (718.0) -  (718.0)

 Gross profit - 387.8 -  387.8

 Other (costs)/income (23.0) (191.7) 21.3 a) (193.4)

Operating profit/(loss) before

exceptional items (23.0) 196.1 21.3  194.4

 Exceptional items (0.2) (38.7) 38.9 b) -

Operating profit/(loss) after exceptional

items (23.2) 157.4 60.2  194.4

 Interest income - 3.9 -  3.9

 Interest expense  - (219.4) 174.0 c) (45.4)

 Foreign exchange 0.1 (15.5) 15.4 d) -

 Net financing costs 0.1 (231.0) 189.4  (41.5)

 Profit/(loss) before tax (23.1) (73.6) 249.6  152.9

 Taxation - (35.7) (6.0) e) (41.7)

 Profit/(loss) for the period (23.1) (109.3) 243.6  111.2

 Earnings per Share

Nomad Foods as

reported for the

nine months ended

September 30,

2014

Nomad Foods Pro

Forma As Adjusted

for the nine months

ended September

30, 2014

 Profit/(loss) for the period in € millions   (23.1)  111.2

 Weighted average shares outstanding(2)   46,209,891   155,463,713

 Income/(Loss) per share in €   (0.50)  0.72

(1a) Adjustment to add back the incremental depreciation on property, plant and equipment fair value uplift recorded as part of purchase price accounting

for the acquisition of the Iglo Group and deduct the amortisation charged on brands that were identified as being impaired and add back the non-cash charges

[…]

(1c) Adjustments to eliminate historical Iglo Group intercompany non-cash interest and to reduce senior debt interest in order to reflect the new debt structure

and amount in place as at June 1, 2015.

 (1d) Adjustment to remove non-cash foreign exchange translation charges.
 (1e) Adjustment to add back the tax impact of the adjustments described above and to reflect the applicable effective tax rate.

 (2) For both reported and Pro Forma As Adjusted EPS, weighted average shares outstanding includes the Founder Preferred Shares because they are

mandatorily convertible into ordinary shares. Pro Forma As Adjusted weighted average shares assumes all shares issued prior to June 1, 2015 were issued
on 1 April 2014. All shares issued subsequent to June 1, 2015 are weighted.

11

The following table reconciles EBITDA and Pro Forma As Adjusted EBITDA for the three months ended September 30, 2015 to the reported
results of Nomad Foods for such period:

EBITDA and Pro Forma As Adjusted EBITDA (unaudited)

Three Months Ended September 30, 2015

  Nomad Foods as

reported for the

three months ended

September 30, 2015 Adjustments (1)

Nomad Foods Pro

Forma As Adjusted

for the three months

ended September 30,

2015

   €m  €m   €m

 Profit before tax 10.9 30.1 a) 41.0

 Net interest 25.5 (11.0) b) 14.5
 Depreciation 7.8 -  7.8

 Amortization 0.3 -  0.3

 EBITDA 44.5 19.1  63.6
 Exceptional items:   -

 Transactions related costs 8.5 (8.5) c) -

 Costs related to management incentive plans 1.5 (1.5) d) -
 Investigation of strategic opportunities and other items 2.7 (2.7) e) -

 Cisterna fire net costs 0.6 (0.6) f) -

 Other restructuring costs 3.6 (3.6) g) -

 Adjusted EBITDA 61.4 2.2  63.6

(1a) Includes adjustments for transaction-related items associated with Nomad Foods acquisition of the Iglo Group on June 1, 2015, adjustments to reflect the
capital structure of the business as at September 30, 2015 and adjustments to eliminate other exceptional items.  See table ‘Pro Forma As Adjusted Profit and

Loss (unaudited) Three months ended September 30, 2015’ for a detailed list of adjustments other than as described below.

(1b) Add back of adjustments to eliminate non-cash foreign exchange movements and non-recurring elements of the interest charge for the period.
(1c) Transaction related costs include costs incurred relating to the acquisitions of the Iglo Group and the Findus Group’s Continental European business and

[…]

(1d) Transaction related costs include costs incurred relating to potential future acquisitions and ongoing costs within the Iglo Group resulting from the acquisition

of Findus Italy.
(1e) Costs incurred in relation to management incentive plans that are considered exceptional.

(1f) Costs incurred in relation to investigation of strategic opportunities.

(1g) Ongoing incremental costs incurred as a result of an August 2014 fire in the Group’s Italian production facility, excluding prospective insurance policy
claims.

(1h) Costs relating to planned restructuring activities in the German factories.

13

The following table reconciles EBITDA and Pro Forma As Adjusted EBITDA for the nine months ended September 30, 2015 to the reported results
of Nomad Foods for such period:

EBITDA and Pro Forma As Adjusted EBITDA (unaudited)

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2015

Nomad Foods

as reported for

the six months

ended

September 30,

2015

Nomad

Foods as

reported for

the three

months

ended March

31, 2015

Iglo Group as

reported  for

the five months

ended May 31,

2015 Adjustments (1)

Nomad Foods Pro

Forma As

Adjusted for the

nine months

ended September

30, 2015

   €m €m €m €m   €m

 Profit/(Loss) before tax (385.0) (144.4) (93.2) 763.1 a) 140.5

 Net interest 39.6  - 115.8 (113.5) b) 41.9

 Depreciation 10.3  -  11.3   1.3  c)  22.9
 Amortization  0.5   -  1.2   (0.5)  c)  1.2

 EBITDA (334.6) (144.4) 35.1  650.4   206.5

 Transactions related costs  29.4  0.6 3.8 (33.8) d)  -
 Purchase price adjustment to intangible assets  -   -   61.0  (61.0)  e)  -

 Costs related to management incentive plans  1.5   -  22.9 (24.4) f)  -

Investigation of strategic opportunities and other
items  2.7   -  1.3 (4.0) g)  -

 Cisterna fire net costs  0.6   -  1.3 (1.9) h)  -

 Other restructuring costs  3.6   -   -  (3.6)  i)  -

 Adjusted EBITDA (296.8) (143.8) 125.4  521.7   206.5

(1a) Includes adjustments for non-cash charges related to the Founder Preferred Share Annual Dividend Amount, transaction-related items associated with Nomad

Foods acquisition of the Iglo Group on June 1, 2015, adjustments to reflect the capital structure of the business as at September 30, 2015 and adjustments to

eliminate other exceptional items.  See table ‘Pro Forma As Adjusted Profit and Loss (unaudited) Nine months ended September 30, 2015’ for a detailed list of
adjustments other than as described below.

(1b) Add back of adjustments to eliminate non-cash foreign exchange movements, adjustments to reflect the capital structure of the business as at September 30,

[…]

(1f) Costs incurred in relation to management incentive plans that are considered exceptional.

(1g) Costs incurred in relation to investigation of strategic opportunities.  For example net ongoing costs incurred as a result of the Group’s decision to cease
marketing its products in Romania, Slovakia and Turkey, as well as exit costs for Russia, where closure was announced in September 2015.

(1h) Ongoing incremental costs incurred as a result of an August 2014 fire in the Group’s Italian production facility, excluding prospective insurance policy

claims.
(1i) Costs relating to planned restructuring activities in the German factories.

14

The following table reconciles EBITDA and Pro Forma As Adjusted EBITDA for the nine months ended September 30, 2014 to the reported results
of Nomad Foods for such period:

EBITDA and Pro Forma As Adjusted EBITDA (unaudited)
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2014

Nomad Foods

as reported

for the nine

months ended

September

30, 2014

Iglo Group as

reported for the

nine months ended

September 30,

2014 Adjustments (1)

Nomad Foods Pro

Forma As Adjusted

for the nine months

ended September

30, 2014

  €m €m €m   €m

Profit/(Loss) before tax (23.1) (73.6) 249.6  a) 152.9

Net interest (0.1) 231.0 (189.4) b) 41.5

Depreciation   -   18.4   2.3  c)   20.7

Amortization   -   3.8   (0.8)  c)   3.0

EBITDA (23.2) 179.6  61.7   218.1

Transactions related costs   0.2   0.3  (0.5) d)   -

Costs related to management incentive plans   -  10.6 (10.6) e)   -
Investigation of strategic opportunities and other

items   -  9.4 (9.4) f)   -

Cisterna fire net costs   -   7.4  (7.4) g)   -

Other restructuring costs   -  11.0 (11.0) h)   -

Adjusted EBITDA (23.0) 218.3  22.8   218.1

(1a) Includes adjustments for non-cash charges related to the Founder Preferred Share Annual Dividend Amount, pro forma transaction-related items associated
with Nomad Foods acquisition of the Iglo Group on June 1, 2015, adjustments to reflect the capital structure of the business as at September 30, 2015 and

adjustments to eliminate other exceptional items.  See table ‘Pro Forma As Adjusted Profit and Loss (unaudited) Nine months ended September 30, 2014’ for a

detailed list of adjustments other than as described below.
(1b) Add back of adjustments to eliminate non-cash foreign exchange movements, adjustments to reflect the capital structure of the business as at September 30,

[…]

Group for the twelve months ended September 30, 2015. Pro Forma As Adjusted financial information for the twelve months ended September
30, 2015 includes the reported results of Nomad Foods for such period (which include the reported results of the Iglo Group from June 1, 2015)
and have had the reported results of the Iglo Group for the eight months ended May 31, 2015 added to them.  For comparative purposes, the Iglo
Group’s reported results have been added to the reported results of Nomad Foods for the twelve months ended September 30, 2014. The pro
forma results for both periods have been further adjusted for exceptional items in addition to transaction-related items associated with Nomad
Foods’ acquisition of the Iglo Group on June 1, 2015.

Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2015

Nomad Foods as

reported for the six

months ended

September 30,

2015

Nomad Foods

as reported for

the six months

ended March

31, 2015

Iglo Group as

reported for the

eight months

ended May 31,

2015 Adjustments (1)

Nomad Foods

Pro Forma As

Adjusted for

the twelve

months ended

September 30,

2015

   €m €m €m €m   €m

 Profit/(Loss) for the period
(390.3) (144.4) (132.7) 825.5 a) 158.1

 Tax
5.3 -  45.8 (2.3) b) 48.8

 Profit/(Loss) before tax
(385.0) (144.4) (86.9) 823.2   206.9

 Net interest 39.6 -  175.0  (160.3) c) 54.3

 Depreciation 10.3 -  17.7   2.0  d)  30.0

 Amortization 0.5 - 3.0  (0.7) d) 2.8

 EBITDA (334.6) (144.4) 108.8  664.2   294.0

 Transactions related costs  29.4   0.5  5.2 (35.1) e)  -

Purchase price adjustment to
intangible assets

 -   -   61.0  (61.0) f)  -

Costs related to management

incentive plans

 1.5   -   29.0 (30.5) g)  -

Investigation of strategic

opportunities and other items

 2.7   -   3.5 (6.2) h)  -

 Cisterna fire net costs  0.6   -   (0.6) - i)  -
 Other restructuring costs  3.6   -   6.4  (10.0) j)  -

 Adjusted EBITDA (296.8) (143.9) 213.3 521.4  294.0

 Working capital movement (12.5) 0.3 12.4  -   0.2

 Pensions and other cash flows (0.6) - (5.3)  -   (5.9)
 Capital Expenditure (7.7) - (21.3)  -   (29.0)

Adjusted operating cashflow

before tax

(317.6) (143.6) 199.1  521.4   259.3

Nomad Foods as

reported for the twelve

months ended September

30, 2015

Nomad Foods Pro

Forma As Adjusted

for the twelve

months ended

September 30, 2015

Profit/(loss) for the period in € millions   (534.7)  158.1

Weighted average shares outstanding(2)   90,268,559  159,203,632

Income/(Loss) per share in €   (€5.92)  €0.99

Adjusted operating cashflow before tax   (461.3)  259.3

Adjusted EBITDA   (440.7)  294.0

LTM cash conversion rate   104.7%  88.2%

Net debt(3)   801.6  801.6

Adjusted EBITDA   (440.7)  294.0

[…]

(1i) Ongoing incremental costs incurred as a result of an August 2014 fire in the Group’s Italian production facility, excluding prospective insurance policy
claims.

(1j) Costs relating to planned restructuring activities in the German factories.

(2) For both reported and Pro Forma As Adjusted EPS, weighted average shares outstanding includes the Founder Preferred Shares because they are mandatorily
convertible into ordinary shares. Pro Forma As Adjusted weighted average shares assumes all shares issued prior to June 1, 2015 were issued on 1 April 2014.

All shares issued subsequent to June 1, 2015 are weighted.

(3) Net debt includes cash at bank of €842.6 million less bank overdrafts of €461.1 million and external debt of €1,183.1 million. This figure includes the net
proceeds from the July 2015 equity offering.

17

Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2014

Nomad Foods

Limited Pro

Forma for the

twelve months

ended September

30, 2014

Iglo Group results

for the twelve

months ended

September 30, 2014 Adjustments (1)

Pro Forma As

Adjusted for the

twelve months

ended September

30, 2014

   €m €m €m   €m

 Profit/(Loss) for the period
(23.1) (140.7) 318.9 a) 155.1

 Tax - 25.8 28.2 b) 54.0

 Profit/(Loss) before tax (23.1) (114.9) 347.1   209.1

 Net interest (0.1) 295.4 (240.8) c) 54.5

 Depreciation  -   24.6   3.0  d)  27.6
 Amortization  -   5.0  (1.1) d) 3.9

 EBITDA (23.2) 210.1  108.2   295.1

   -

 Transactions related costs  0.2   0.3  (0.5) e)  -
 Impairment of goodwill  -   27.4  (27.4) f)  -

 Costs related to management incentive plans  -   16.8 (16.8) g)  -

 Investigation of strategic opportunities and other items  -   15.1 (15.1) h)  -
 Cisterna fire net costs  -   7.4  (7.4) i)  -

 Other restructuring costs  -   18.3 (18.3) j)  -

 Adjusted EBITDA (23.0) 295.4  22.7   295.1

 Working capital movement 0.1 25.8 -  25.9

 Pensions and other cash flows - (1.1) -  (1.1)

 Capital Expenditure - (26.2) -  (26.2)

 Adjusted operating cashflow before tax (22.9) 293.9 22.7  293.7

Nomad Foods as

reported for the twelve

months ended September

30, 2014

Nomad Foods Pro Forma

As Adjusted for the twelve

months ended September

30, 2014

Earnings per Share

Profit/(loss) for the period in € millions   (23.1)  155.1

Weighted average shares outstanding(2)
46,209,891  155,463,713

 (Loss)/Income per share in €   (0.50)  1.00

Adjusted operating cashflow before tax   (22.9)  293.7

Adjusted EBITDA   (23.0)  295.1

LTM cash conversion rate   (99.6%)  99.5%

Net debt(3)   (204.0)  1,283.3